










• More support when leaving hospital

to go home or supported living with

care.

• Better use of tech to support care

needs.

• Different ways of using sheltered

housing and supported living with

care.

• Care homes to work mainly with

people with higher needs.

People who need lots of support 

What we have now: 

There are more people with learning 

disabilities or autism. 

Many adults with learning disabilities 

can not live with older parents or 

carers. 

We must meet the needs of people 

who need lots of care or support. 

By 2028/2029 we will need housing 

for: 

• 72 people in hospital or at risk of 

going into hospital
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• 273 people who are living in care
homes.

What we need by 2029 

My House 

We need up to 345 new homes 
every year by 2029: 

• Better access to housing, including
supported housing.

• More choice in housing when leaving
hospital or care home.

• Short term housing when leaving
hospital.

• Better planning for housing for

people with mental health needs.

• More supported housing for people

with mental health needs.

• Buying of care and support to be
joined up.
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